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DIRECTIONS:

FLASH 55

HIGH PERFORMANCE FLOOR STRIPPER

1. Mix stripper with cold water per the following dilutions:
Heavy coating removal: 1:4 (32 US oz per gallon / 250 ml per 1 liter of water).
Normal coating removal: 1:8 (16 US oz per gallon / 125 ml per 1 liter of water).

Light coating removal: 1:16 (8 US oz per gallon / 62 ml per 1 liter of water).

2. Apply solution liberally to the floor and allow to soak for 10 minutes ensuring the solution does not dry.
3. Scrub floor with automatic scrubber or stripping machine. Pick up dirty solution with automatic scrubber or wet vac.

4. Rinse thoroughly with clean water and allow floor to dry completely before applying any finish.

Note: Test floor for color fastness in an inconspicuous area. Keep out of reach of children. Keep container sealed when not in use. Keep from freezing. Floor may become
very slippery. Wear appropriate non-slip safety shoes. This product should not be used in contact with wood, rubber, painted surfaces or on asphalt or asbestos tile.

DANGER! HAZARDS:

Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. Harmful if inhaled.

PRECAUTIONS:

Do not breathe mist/vapors/spray. Wash thoroughly after handling. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection.
Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/container in accordance
with local, regional, national, and international regulations. FIRST AID: Immediately call a POISON CENTER/doctor if you feel unwell. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with
water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if possible. Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN OR HAIR: Immediately remove all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water/
shower. IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. Call a POISON CENTER/doctor.

CONTAINS:

Ethylene glycol monobutyl ether (CAS# 111-76-2), monoethanolamine (CAS# 141-43-5).

Safety Data Sheet available on request.
FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

Product Code 516FS

516DR

Volume 2.50 US gallons  1.06 US gallons 55 US Gallons

Shipping Package ~ 2x2.5gallons  4x1.06 gallons 1x b5 gallons

Pallet Quantity 48
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Ploneer

FLASH 55

HIGH PERFORMANCE FLOOR STRIPPER

MODE D'EMPLOI:

1. Mélanger le décapant a Leau froide aux dilutions suivantes:
Décapage intense: 1:4 (soit 250 ml par litre d'eau / 32 oz US par gallon d'eau).
Décapage normal: 1:8 (soit 125 m par litre d'sau / 16 0z US par gallon d'eau).

Eclipse

An AMANO

Décapage léger: 1:16 (soit 62 ml par litre d'sau / 8 0z US par gallon d'eau).
2. Appliguer généreusement a solution sur le plancher et laisser de tremper pendant 10 minutes en veillant a ce que la solution ne séche pas.

3. Récurer le plancher avec une récureuse automatique ou une décapeuse. Ramasser la solution sale avec la récureuse automatique ou un aspirateur eaux et
poussieres.
4. Rincer a fond avec de l'eau propre et laisser sécher completement le plancher avant d‘appliquer tout produit de finition.

NOTE: Tester le sol pour décoloration dans un endroit discret. Conserver hors de la portée des enfants. Bien reboucher le bidon aprés chaque utilisation. Stocker a labri
du gel. Attention: le sol peut devenir trés glissant. Porter des chaussures de sécurité antidérapantes appropriées. Ce produit ne devrait pas étre mis au contact du bois, du
caoutchouc, des surfaces peintes, de l'asphalte ou de plaques d'amiante.

DANGER!

Provoque de graves briilures de la peau et de graves [ésions des yeux. Nocif par inhalation.

PRECAUTIONS:

Ne pas respirer les brouillards/vapeurs/ aérosols. Se laver soigneusement aprés manipulation. Utiliser seulement en plein air ou dans un endroit hien ventilé. Porter des
gants de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. Laver les vétements contamings avant réutilisation. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Maintenir le
récipient fermé de maniere étanche. Garder sous clef. Eliminer e contenu / récipient dans conformément a la réglementation locale / régionale / nationale / internationale.

PREMIERS SOINS:

Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON/un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS faire vomir. Appeler un CENTRE
ANTIPOISON/un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vétements contaminés. Rincer la peau a leau [ou se
doucher]. EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la personne a Uextérieur et la maintenir dans une position oul elle peut confortablement respirer. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC
LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution a l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent étre facilement enlevées.
Continuer & rincer. CONTENU: Ethyléne Glycol n-Butyl Ether (N® CAS 111-76-2), Monoéthanolamine (N° CAS 141-43-5).

Fiche de sécurité disponible sur demande.
SEULEMENT POUR USAGE COMMERCIAL ET INDUSTRIEL.

EN CAS D'URGENCE CHIMIQUE: Produit répandu, fuite, incendie, exposition ou accident. Téléphoner & CHEMTREC (jour ou nuit) 1-800-424-9300. En dehors des Etats-Unis et
Canada: +1-703-527-3887 (Coit de la communication a notre compte).

Product Code b16FS b16MP 516DR

Volume

2.50 US gallons  1.06 US gallons b5 US Gallons

Shipping Package ~ 2x2.5gallons  4x1.06 gallons 1x b5 gallons

© 2019 Amano Pioneer Eclipse Corporation® e 1 Eclipse Road PO Box 909 ® Sparta, NC 28675 USA | 1-800-367-3550 e +1-336-372-8080 e Fax: 1-336-372-2895 e www.pioneereclipse.com



Pioneer
Eclipse

An AMANO

FLASH 55

HIGH PERFORMANCE FLOOR STRIPPER

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Ces)

1. Mezcle el removedor con agua fria por las siguientes diluciones:
Remocidn de recubrimiento denso: 1:4 (250 por 1 litro de agua / 32 US oz por 1 gal de agua).
Remocion de recubrimiento normal: 1:8 (125 por 1 litro de agua / 16 US oz por 1 gal de agua).
Remocion de recubrimiento leve: 1:16 (62 por 1 litro de agua / 8 US oz por 1 gal de agua).

2. Apligue abundante solucin en el piso y dejar en remojo durante 10 minutos, asegurandose que la solucién no se seque.
3. Friegue el piso con una méaquina fregadora o pulidora automatica. Recoja la solucién sucia con una fregadora automatica o con una aspiradora de liquidos.
4. Enjuague cuidadosamente con agua limpia y espere a que el piso se seque completamente antes de aplicar cualquier acabado.

NOTA: Para ver si le afecta al color, pruebe en una drea oculta. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifos. Mantenga el envase cerrado cuando no este en uso. Evitar la
congelacidn. EL suelo puede volverse muy reshaladizo. Use zapatos de seguridad antiresbalantes. Este producto no debe entrar en contacto con madera, goma ni superficies
pintadas, ni debe usarse sobre baldosas de amianto ni asfalticas.

iPELIGRO!

Provoca graves quemaduras en a piel y lesiones oculares. Nocivo si se inhala.

PRECAUCIONES:

No respirar nieblas/vapores/aerosoles. Lavarse cuidadosamente después de la manipulacion. Utilizar s6lo al aire libre o en un Lugar bien ventilado. Llevar guantes/equipo
de proteccion para los ojos/la cara. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volverla a usar. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener el recipiente herméticamente
cerrado. Guardar bajo lave. Eliminar el contenido / el recipiente conforme a la reglamentacidn local / regional / nacional / internacional. PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Llamar
inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGIA/médico si la persona se encuentra mal. EN CASO DE INGESTION: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vémito. Llamar a un
CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGIA/médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua [o ducharse].
EN CASO DE INHALACION: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posicién que e facilite la respiracion. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS 0J0S: Enjuagar
con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado.

CONTENIDO:
éter n-butilico de etilenglicol (N° CAS 111-76-2), monoetanolamina (N® CAS 141-43-5).

Datos de seguridad disponibles que la solicite. PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL.

EN CASO DE EMERGENCIAS QUIMICAS: Por derrame del producto, fugas, incendio, exposicion o accidentes. Llamar a CHEMTREC al 1-800-424-9300. Fuera del territorio
continental de EE.UU. llamar al: +1-703-527-3887.

Product Code 516FS 516MP 5160R
Volume 2.50 US gallons  1.06 US gallons 55 US Gallons

Shipping Package ~ 2x2.5gallons  4x1.06 gallons 1x b5 gallons
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